DATE : 2003. . .TO :
SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT : STARCAP
MODEL : DC SERIES
WRITTEN CHECKED APPROVED
KORCHIP Corporation
219-8, GASANDONG, GUMCHUN-GU, SEOUL, KOREA
TEL : 82 - 2 - 838 - 5588
FAX : 82 - 2 - 859 - 5858
S P E C I F I C A S I O N
STARCAP(ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR)
1. SCOPE
THESE ARE THE SPECIFICATIONS OF STARCAP(ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR)
WHICH YOU ARE USING.
PLEASE STUDY THESE APPLICATIONS AND APPROVED THEM.
2. PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SC DC 5R5 474 V
① STARCAP
② SERIES NAME
③ RATED VOLTAGE : 5.5Vdc
④ CAPACITANCE : 474 - 0.47F, 105 - 1.0F
⑤ LEAD TYPE : V - VERTICAL BULK
H - HORIZONTAL BULK C - CASE INSERT TYPE
3. CHARACTERISTICS
4. MARKING
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -25 ~+70℃
RATED VOLTAGE 5.5 VDC
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE -20 ~80 %
EQUIVALENT SERIES
RESISTANCE
0.22F : LESS THAN 75Ω
0.33F : LESS THAN 50Ω
0.47F : LESS THAN 60Ω
1.0 F : LESS THAN 30Ω
LEAKAGE CURRENT
0.22F : LESS THAN 330㎂
0.33F : LESS THAN 500㎂
0.47F : LESS THAN 710㎂
1.0 F : LESS THAN 1500㎂
1.0F
5.5V
RATED CAPACITANCE
RATED VOLTAGE
KORCHIP MARK
KORCHIP CORPORATION
7
1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
DC 70℃
TEMPERATURE
SERIES NAME
5. CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSION
7
2
ITEMS
CAPACITANCE
(F)
CAP
TOL(%)
ESR
(Ω)
LEAKAGE
CURRENT(mA)
SCDC5R5224 0.22 -20 ~+80% 75 MAX 0.33 MAX
SCDC5R5334 0.33 -20 ~+80% 50 MAX 0.50 MAX
SCDC5R5474 0.47 -20 ~+80% 60 MAX 0.71 MAX
SCDC5R5105 1.0 -20 ~+80% 30 MAX 1.50 MAX
NO ITEM
RATED
VOLT
CAP
SIZE(mm)
ΦD H P
1 SCDC5R5224V 5.5VDC 0.22F 11.5 16.0 5.0
2 SCDC5R5334V 5.5VDC 0.33F 11.5 16.0 5.0
3 SCDC5R5474V 5.5VDC 0.47F 19.0 23.5 5.0
4 SCDC5R5105V 5.5VDC 1.0F 19.0 23.5 5.0
NO ITEM
RATED
VOLT
CAP
SIZE(mm)
ΦD H P
1 SCDC5R5224H 5.5VDC 0.22F 11.5 10.5 10.0
2 SCDC5R5334H 5.5VDC 0.33F 11.5 10.5 10.0
3 SCDC5R5474H 5.5VDC 0.47F 19.0 10.5 20.0
4 SCDC5R5105H 5.5VDC 1.0F 19.0 10.5 20.0
NO ITEM
RATED
VOLT
CAP
SIZE(mm)
ΦD H P
1 SCDC5R5224C 5.5VDC 0.22F 13.5 13.5 5.0
2 SCDC5R5334C 5.5VDC 0.33F 13.5 13.5 5.0
3 SCDC5R5474C 5.5VDC 0.47F 21.5 13.5 5.0
4 SCDC5R5105C 5.5VDC 1.0F 21.5 13.5 5.0
KORCHIP CORPORATION
6. SPECIFICATIONS AND TEST METHOD
ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE -25℃ ~+70℃